

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 003596
Date 21 May 2019

School admissions and oversubscription 2018/2019

Request:

Please could you provide me with the following information relating to school admissions for every state school or state school site within your local authority on both a) national offer day 2018 and b) national offer day 2019:

1. The name of the school or school site
2. The DfE number or URN of the school
3. The Published Admissions Number of the school in that year
4. The total number of times the school was listed as a preference
5. The total number of offers made
6. The number of offers made to siblings of existing pupils
7. The number of offers made under any proximity, distance or "other children" oversubscription criterion
8. The name of the admission criterion under which the last successful applicant was admitted, e.g. "Distance"
9. The home-to-school distance and unit of measurement (and whether this measurement was straight line or walking distance) of the last successful applicant, where distance was used to prioritise this last place
10. Whether the school was oversubscribed in that year

Please always list the school or site, even if there is little admission information available.

[In response to your request, please find attached tables with responses for 2018 and 2019 respectively.](#)

2018										
School Name	School Type	DFE Number	PAN	Number of times school listed as a preference	Number of offers made	Number of offers made to siblings of existing pupils	Number of offers made under any proximity, distance or other children's oversubscription criterion	Name of the admission criterion under which the last successful applicant was admitted, e.g. "Distance"	Straight line measurement of the last successful applicant, where distance was used to prioritise this last place	Oversubscribed
Bantock Primary	Community	2117	60		53	37 Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	No
Berrybrook Primary	Academy	2012	30		49	27 Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	No
Bilston Church of England Primary	Voluntary Co	3024	60		101	60	29	60 Distance		1.093 Yes
Bushbury Hill Primary	Community	2003	30		93	30	15	30 Distance		2.016 Yes
Bushbury Lane Academy	Academy	2031	30		33	30	11	30 Sibling and Distance		0.272 Yes
Castlecroft Primary	Community	2043	30		125	30	15	30 Distance		0.527 Yes
Christ Church CE Infant (TW)	Voluntary Co	3012	60		132	60	17	60 Distance		2.063 Yes
Christ Church CE Junior	Voluntary Co	3019	0	#N/A	#N/A	#N/A	#N/A	#N/A	#N/A	#N/A
Claregate Primary	Community	2042	60		92	40 Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	No
Corpus Christi Catholic Primary Academy	Academy	3310	30		42	30 Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Yes
D'Eyncourt Primary	Academy	2057	45		99	41 Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	No
Dovecotes Primary	Community	2111	45		45	43 Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	No
Dunstall Hill Primary	Academy	2017	60		86	60	30	60 Distance		0.42 Yes
East Park Academy	Academy	2040	90		92	68 Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	No
Eastfield Primary	Community	2103	60		95	60	27	60 Distance		0.769 Yes
Edward The Elder Primary	Academy	3318	30		46	30	12	30 Distance		0.512 Yes
Elston Hall Primary	Academy	2112	90		188	90	38	90 Distance		0.745 Yes
Fallings Park Primary	Community	2015	90		131	83 Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	No
Field View Primary	Academy	2049	60		74	53 Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	No
Goldthorn Park Primary	Academy	2075	60		83	60	28	60 Distance		1.047 Yes
Graiseley Primary	Community	2030	30		74	30	13	30 Distance		0.71 Yes
Grove Primary	Academy	2019	60		68	57 Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	No
Hill Avenue Academy	Academy	2033	45		49	28 Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	No
Holy Rosary Catholic Primary Academy	Academy	3302	30		39	29 Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	No
Holy Trinity Catholic Primary	Voluntary Ait	3309	30		68	30 Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Yes
Lanesfield Primary	Community	2071	45		95	44 Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	No
Long Knowle Primary	Community	2058	30		55	28 Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	No
Loxdale Primary	Community	2051	60		107	60	15	60 Distance		0.554 Yes
Manor Primary	Academy	2072	90		195	90 Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Yes
Merridale Primary	Community	2089	30		84	30	7	30 Distance		0.377 Yes
Nisham Primary Wolverhampton	Free School	2007	60		70	54 Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	No
Northwood Park Primary	Academy	3317	90		108	67 Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	No
Oak Meadow Primary	Community	2102	60		129	60	26	60 Distance		0.699 Yes
Palmers Cross Primary	Academy	2029	30		51	30	11	30 Distance		1.649 Yes
Parkfield Primary	Academy	2073	30		81	30	21	30 Distance		0.278 Yes
Perry Hall Primary	Academy	2109	60		105	60	31	60 Distance		0.661 Yes
Rakegate Primary	Community	2034	60		87	54 Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	No
Spring Vale Primary	Community	2074	60		84	45 Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	No
Springdale Primary	Community	2032	60		82	60	19	60 Distance		0.965 Yes
SS Mary and John's Catholic Primary Academy	Academy	2008	30		62	30 Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Yes
SS Peter & Paul Catholic Primary Academy & Nursery	Academy	3315	30		49	30 Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Yes
St Alban's Church of England Primary Academy	Academy	2056	30		23	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	No
St Andrew's Church of England Primary	Voluntary Co	2118	60		98	60	28	60 Distance		0.538 Yes
St Anthony's Catholic Primary	Voluntary Ait	3303	45		90	42 Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	No
St Bartholomew's Church of England Primary	Academy	3008	45		186	45	29	45 Religion and Distance		0.532 Yes
St Jude's Church of England Primary Academy	Academy	2009	60		77	60	15	60 Distance		0.846 Yes
St Luke's Church of England Aided Primary	Voluntary Ait	3301	60		152	60 Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Yes
St Martin's Church of England Primary	Academy	3022	30		66	30	18	30 Distance		0.21 Yes
St Mary's Catholic Primary Academy	Academy	3304	60		83	50 Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	No
St Michaels Catholic Primary Academy & Nursery	Academy	3307	30		66	30 Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Yes
St Michael's Church of England Primary	Voluntary Ait	3316	30		93	30 Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Yes
St Patrick's Catholic Primary	Voluntary Ait	3312	30		54	30 Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Yes
St Paul's Church of England (Aided) Primary	Voluntary Ait	3314	30		51	30 Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Yes
St Stephen's Church of England Primary	Academy	3010	30		74	30	15	30 Distance		0.207 Yes
St Teresas Catholic Primary Academy	Academy	3311	30		38	28 Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	No
St Thomas' Church of England Primary Academy	Academy	3016	30		45	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	No
Stow Heath Primary	Community	2066	60		95	60	16	60 Distance		1.865 Yes
Stowlawn Primary	Community	2053	60		78	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	No
The Royal, Wolverhampton PRIMARY PHASE	Free School	6000	90		440	90 Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Yes
Trinity Church of England Primary Academy	Academy	3025	90		99	90	28	90 Distance		0.506 Yes
Uplands Junior	Community	2079	0	#N/A	#N/A	#N/A	#N/A	#N/A	#N/A	#N/A
Villiers Primary	Academy	2054	80		145	80	30	80 Distance		0.757 Yes
Warstones Primary	Community	2105	60		161	60	30	60 Distance		0.662 Yes
West Park Primary	Community	2116	30		108	30	19	30 Distance		0.19 Yes
Westacre Infant	Community	2044	90		208	90	33	90 Distance		1.248 Yes
Whitgreave Primary	Community	2022	60		112	60	32	60 Distance		0.504 Yes
Wilkinson Primary	Community	2069	60		99	60	26	60 Distance		0.214 Yes
Woden Primary	Academy	2006	60		97	60	26	60 Distance		0.249 Yes
Wodensfield Primary	Community	2106	60		104	60	27	60 Distance		1.182 Yes
Wood End Primary	Community	2065	30		104	30	19	30 Distance		0.221 Yes
Woodfield Infant	Academy	2055	90		118	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	No
Woodfield Junior	Academy	2046	0	#N/A	#N/A	#N/A	#N/A	#N/A	#N/A	#N/A
Woodthorne Primary	Academy	2115	60		129	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	Not oversubscribed - do not hold information	No

School Name	2018	School Type	DFE Number	PAN	Number of times school listed as a preference	Number of offers made	Number of offers made to siblings of existing pupils	Number of offers made under any proximity, distance or iother childreni oversubscription criterion	Name of the admission criterion under which the last successful applicant was admitted, e.g. "Distance"	Straight line measurement of the last successful applicant, where distance was used to prioritise this last place	Oversubscribed
Aldersley High		Academy	5402	210	321	210	55	196 Distance		7.885	No
Colton Hills Community		Community	4133	161	199	161	42	133 Distance		3.262	No
Copice Performing Arts		Academy	4008	180	205	180	52	180 Distance		1.162	Yes
Heath Park		Academy	4134	200	515	200	73	200 Distance		0.805	Yes
Highfields		Academy	4113	262	750	262	104	262 Distance		1.091	Yes
Moreton		Academy	4005	155	197	155	44	123 Distance		4.579	No
Moseley Park Academy		Academy	4000	186	304	186	64	186 Distance		3.786	Yes
Ormiston NEW Academy		Academy	4009	210	200	184	43	120 Distance		8.48	No
Ormiston SWB Academy		Academy	4007	230	318	230	76	230 Distance		1.399	Yes
Our Lady and St Chad Catholic Academy		Academy	4606	210	392	120 Own admitting authority		Own admitting authority			Yes
S Peter's Collegiate Church of England		Academy	4601	220	633	220 Own admitting authority		Own admitting authority			Yes
Smestow		Academy	4117	168	346	168	32	143 Distance		10.031	No
St Edmund's Catholic Academy		Academy	4605	200	548	200 Own admitting authority		Own admitting authority			Yes
St Matthias		Community	4115	180	222	180	47	152 Distance		3.473	No
The Khalsa Academy Wolverhampton		Free School	4003	120	120	120	26	120 Distance		5.049	Yes
The King's Church of England		Voluntary Aided	4731	150	184	138	38	89 Distance		5.051	No
The Royal, Wolverhampton SECONDARY PHAS Free School			6000	33	759	33 Own admitting authority		Own admitting authority			Yes
Wednesfield High Specialist Engineering Acad Academy			4001	160	187	159	39	120 Distance		3.872	No
West Midlands UTC		UTC	4006	0	#N/A	#N/A	#N/A				#N/A
Wolverhampton Girls' High		Academy	5400	145	279	145 Own admitting authority		Own admitting authority			Yes

School Name	School Type	DFE Number	PAN	Number of times school listed as a preference	Number of offers made	Number of offers made to siblings of existing pupils	Number of offers made under any proximity, distance or other children's oversubscription criterion	Name of the admission criterion under which the last successful applicant was admitted, e.g. "Distance"	Straight line measurement of the last successful applicant, where distance was used to prioritise this last place	Oversubscribed
Aldersley High	Academy	5402	210	385	210	83	210 Distance		1.666	Yes
Colton Hills Community	Community	4133	210	196	210	48	210 Distance		4.013	Yes
Coppice Performing Arts	Academy	4008	180	195	180	61	180 Distance		0.83	Yes
Heath Park	Academy	4134	200	546	200	67	200 Distance		0.756	Yes
Highfields	Academy	4113	280	800	280	95	280 Distance		1.391	Yes
Moreton	Academy	4005	180	236	180	51	180 Distance		2.862	Yes
Mossley Park Academy	Academy	4000	186	390	186	77	186 Distance		0.981	Yes
Ormiston NEW Academy	Academy	4009	210	148	169	32	169 Distance	#N/A	No	
Ormiston SWB Academy	Academy	4007	230	365	230	83	230 Distance		1.293	Yes
Our Lady and St Chad Catholic Academy	Academy	4606	210	417	210 Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority		Yes	
S Peter's Collegiate Church of England	Academy	4601	220	656	220 Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority		Yes	
Smestow	Academy	4117	180	281	174	40	174 Distance		No	
St Edmund's Catholic Academy	Academy	4605	200	625	200 Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority		Yes	
St Matthias	Community	4115	190	233	190	56	190 Distance		109.475	Yes
The Khalsa Academy Wolverhampton	Free School	4003	150	152	150	26	150 Distance		5.568	Yes
The King's Church of England	Voluntary Aided	4731	150	143	109	21	109 Distance	#N/A	No	
The Royal, Wolverhampton SECONDARY PHASE	Free School	6000	33	769	33 Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority		Yes	
Wednesfield High Specialist Engineering Academy	Academy	4001	180	176	180	48	180 Distance		4.319	Yes
West Midlands UTC	UTC	4006	0	0	#N/A	#N/A		#N/A	#N/A	
Wolverhampton Girls' High	Academy	5400	145	280	145 Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority	Own admitting authority		Yes	